NOTICE OF GOCO BOARD MEETING AGENDA

LOCATION: Zoom - Meeting ID: 883 2062 6126; Passcode: 518859
DATE: March 12, 2026
TIME: 9:00am - 12:45pm

Thursday, March 12

Presenters(s)/ E-Book
Speakers Page #s

9:00am = Welcome & Introductions Mina Liebert

9:10 Executive Director Update I Jackie Miller 5-8
Ruth Aponte and

L Mahamoud Ahmed,

9:30 Legislative Update I e s Pl

Affairs, Inc.

CPW Director, Laura Clellan,

10:00 Introduction and Q&A With the [ ti’t\j/\rla;rlil:onr’

GOCO Board
10:30 Board Meeting Minutes A Mina Liebert 9-14
10:35 Finance Update I Christy Reeves 15-22
10:45 Break

1900 GRANT ST., SUITE 725 DENVER, CO 80203 303-226-4500


https://goco-org.zoom.us/j/88320626126?pwd=3ZKnnbhSY5mqmunzguuKQ7WvZtMaz8.1

10:55

11:35

11:55

12:25

12:30

12:40

12:45

Generation Wild Background &

Update

Lottery Player Health & Safety

RESTORE Colorado Program
Highlights

Wild Horse Grant Extension

Base Program
Recommendations &
Investment Proposal Highlights

Consent Agenda

Spending Plan
Out-of-Cycle Land
Acquisition Grant
RESTORE Grant Slate
Grant Extensions

CPW Annual Investment
Proposal

Partner Recognition &
Public Comment

12:55pm = Adjourn

1900 GRANT ST., SUITE 725

DENVER, CO 80203

303-226-4500

Rosemary Dempsey &
Sukle Advertising

Amanda Quintana,
Colorado Lottery Player
Health Manager

Dan Omasta;

Dirk Rasmussen,
Restoration Program
Manager - Colorado
Open Lands

Amber Shanklin

Tilah Larson &
Dan Zimmerer

Mina Liebert

Mina Liebert

23-25

26

27

28-32
35
37

38-39

40-93
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