

NOTICE OF GOCO BOARD MEETING AGENDA

LOCATION: Zoom – Meeting ID: 883 2062 6126; Passcode: 518859

DATE: March 12, 2026

TIME: 9:00am – 12:45pm

Thursday, March 12

Time	Item	(I/A)	Presenters(s)/ Speakers	E-Book Page #s
9:00 am	Welcome & Introductions		Mina Liebert	
9:10	Executive Director Update	I	Jackie Miller	5-8
9:30	Legislative Update	I	Ruth Aponte and Mahamoud Ahmed, Aponte & Busam Public Affairs, Inc.	
10:00	CPW Director, Laura Clellan, Introduction and Q&A With the GOCO Board	I	Laura Clellan, CPW Director	
10:30	Board Meeting Minutes	A	Mina Liebert	9-14
10:35	Finance Update	I	Christy Reeves	15-22
10:45	Break			

10:55	Generation Wild Background & Update	I	Rosemary Dempsey & Sukle Advertising	23-25
11:35	Lottery Player Health & Safety	I	Amanda Quintana, Colorado Lottery Player Health Manager	
11:55	RESTORE Colorado Program Highlights	I	Dan Omasta; Dirk Rasmussen, Restoration Program Manager – Colorado Open Lands	
12:25	Wild Horse Grant Extension	A	Amber Shanklin	26
12:30	Base Program Recommendations & Investment Proposal Highlights	I	Tilah Larson & Dan Zimmerer	
12:40	Consent Agenda <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Spending Plan • Out-of-Cycle Land Acquisition Grant • RESTORE Grant Slate • Grant Extensions • CPW Annual Investment Proposal 	A	Mina Liebert	27 28-32 35 37 38-39 40-93
12:45	Partner Recognition & Public Comment	I	Mina Liebert	
12:55pm	Adjourn			